(b) Wheel housings must be attached to the floor sheets in a manner that prevents water and dust from 

entering the body. 

(c) The inside height of the wheel housing above the floor may not exceed twelve (12) inches above the 

top of the floor covering. 

575 IAC 1-9-82 Width 

Sec. 82. The overall width of the bus body must not exceed one hundred two (102) inches, excluding 

accessories. 

575 IAC 1-9-83 Windshield and windows 

Sec. 83. (a) Other than emergency exits designated to comply with FMVSS No. 217, Bus Emergency 

Exits and Window Retention and Release, each side window, with the exception of the last window on each side,